
BLA Platzierungsserien 2018

Overall Statistics for Bulls (Series 7th place)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA PS 2018 record: 0-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

24 Winder Marcel  . 4 6 2 3-3 13 5 6 1 0 1 4 10  . 7 6 9 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 3-3 5 5 0 1.000

12 Schoeneberg Gerald  . 3 7 5 3-2 8 2 3 1 0 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

88 Vals Erwin E  . 3 3 3 3-3 9 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 0 1 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 3-3 6 8 1  . 9 3 3

13 Maeser Luca  . 2 5 0 3-3 12 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 2 0 2 1  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 15 3 1  . 9 4 7

11 Pichler Kirian  . 2 2 2 3-3 9 2 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 3 3 3 1 2 4 0  . 3 8 5 1 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

29 Paterno Gregor  . 1 8 2 3-3 11 3 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 2 7 3 2 1 3 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 2-3 5 4 2  . 8 1 8

23 Harrer Max  . 1 2 5 3-1 8 2 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 0 2 5 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

64 Moosbrugger Hannes  . 0 0 0 3-3 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 3 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 1-1 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

--------------------

 3 Maeser Yanik  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

 4 Campregher Pascal  . 2 5 0 3-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

33 Kueng Patrick  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

32 Frans Arjan  . 1 2 5 3-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 3 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

17 Gabriel Carlos  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 0 Marte Luca  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

99 Lechleitner Mathias  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 3 8 3 105 25 25 5 0 1 20 33  . 3 1 4 9 9 28 2  . 3 4 4 2 0 9-10 75 29 8  . 9 2 9

Opponents  . 3 7 9 3 116 42 44 9 2 4 37 69  . 5 9 5 28 6 13 1  . 5 1 0 3 0 5-6 81 31 8  . 9 3 3

LOB - Team (20), Opp (36). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). CI - Team (0), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 4 Campregher Pascal 12.60 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 5.0 4 7 7 14 1 1 0 0  . 2 3 5 3 2 0 0 0

24 Winder Marcel 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 12.0 26 19 18 5 5 4 1 3  . 4 1 9 3 1 1 0 0

88 Vals Erwin E 15.75 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 11 8 7 1 3 4 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

11 Pichler Kirian 18.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 8 8 8 4 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 0

Totals 13.68 0-3 3 3 0 0/0 0 25.0 44 42 38 28 13 9 2 4  . 3 7 9 6 6 2 3 0

Opponents  5 . 3 3 3-0 3 3 0 0/0 1 27.0 25 25 16 9 28 5 0 1  . 2 3 8 5 9 1 2 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Maeser L (5-6), Campregher P (3-4), Winder M (1-1), Vals E (1-1).



BLA Platzierungsserien 2018

Overall Statistics for Bulls (Series 7th place)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 Winder Marcel 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Campregher Pascal 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 3 Maeser Yanik 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Harrer Max 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Frans Arjan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Gabriel Carlos 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Marte Luca 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Maeser Luca 19 15 3 1  . 9 4 7 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

88 Vals Erwin E 15 6 8 1  . 9 3 3 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 Schoeneberg Gerald 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Pichler Kirian 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

64 Moosbrugger Hannes 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Paterno Gregor 11 5 4 2  . 8 1 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Kueng Patrick 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Lechleitner Mathias 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 112 75 29 8  . 9 2 9 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Opponents 120 81 31 8  . 9 3 3 2 9 1  . 9 0 0 3 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



BLA Platzierungsserien 2018

Overall Statistics for Grasshoppers (Series 7th place)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BLA PS 2018 record: 3-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

55 Eckel Philipp  . 5 7 1 3-3 14 6 8 2 0 2 10 16 1.143 4 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 16 5 1  . 9 5 5

68 Weinwurm Arthur  . 5 7 1 2-2 7 5 4 1 0 1 2 8 1.143 2 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

27 Froehlich Niklas  . 5 0 0 3-3 12 3 6 1 0 0 5 7  . 5 8 3 3 0 1 1  . 5 6 3 1 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000

13 Obermayer Sascha  . 4 5 5 3-2 11 3 5 1 1 0 2 8  . 7 2 7 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

17 Schiller Alexander  . 4 2 9 3-1 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 1 1 3 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000

11 Koller Michael  . 4 0 0 3-3 10 1 4 2 1 0 4 8  . 8 0 0 4 0 1 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-1 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

 9 Kiefer Tobias  . 3 3 3 3-3 15 4 5 0 0 0 6 5  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 3 5 3 1 0 0-0 3 7 2  . 8 3 3

22 Rees Tod  . 3 3 3 3-3 12 7 4 1 0 1 4 8  . 6 6 7 4 1 0 0  . 5 2 9 0 0 2-2 21 5 1  . 9 6 3

29 Diesner Michael  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 2 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

40 Castillo Kervin  . 0 0 0 2-2 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 1 8 2 1 0 0-0 0 7 2  . 7 7 8

--------------------

32 Gross Bernhard  . 4 0 0 1-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

52 Feichtinger Peter  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

57 Bastidas Miguelangel  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 8 Vegh Juergen  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 7 9 3 116 42 44 9 2 4 37 69  . 5 9 5 28 6 13 1  . 5 1 0 3 0 5-6 81 31 8  . 9 3 3

Opponents  . 2 3 8 3 105 25 25 5 0 1 20 33  . 3 1 4 9 9 28 2  . 3 4 4 2 0 9-10 75 29 8  . 9 2 9

LOB - Team (36), Opp (20). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (1). CI - Team (1), Rees T 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 Kiefer Tobias  2 . 0 8 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 8.2 5 6 2 2 10 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 2 4 0 0 0

13 Obermayer Sascha  5 . 4 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 1 6.2 8 4 4 1 8 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0 0 0

11 Koller Michael  5 . 4 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 6 6 3 1 2 0 0 0  . 3 1 6 0 1 0 2 0

17 Schiller Alexander 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 7 6 2 1 1 0 1  . 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

--------------------

57 Bastidas Miguelangel  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

 8 Vegh Juergen  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 3 1 0 0

Totals  5 . 3 3 3-0 3 3 0 0/0 1 27.0 25 25 16 9 28 5 0 1  . 2 3 8 5 9 1 2 0

Opponents 13.68 0-3 3 3 0 0/0 0 25.0 44 42 38 28 13 9 2 4  . 3 7 9 6 6 2 3 0

PB - Team (3), Rees T 3. SBA/ATT - Rees T (6-6), Eckel P (3-4), Koller M (2-3), Obermayer S (3-3), Vegh J (2-2), Kiefer T

(2-2).



BLA Platzierungsserien 2018

Overall Statistics for Grasshoppers (Series 7th place)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 Froehlich Niklas 27 25 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Schiller Alexander 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

68 Weinwurm Arthur 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

57 Bastidas Miguelangel 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

52 Feichtinger Peter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Gross Bernhard 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Diesner Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Rees Tod 27 21 5 1  . 9 6 3 1 6 0 1.000 3 1

55 Eckel Philipp 22 16 5 1  . 9 5 5 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 9 Kiefer Tobias 12 3 7 2  . 8 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

40 Castillo Kervin 9 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Obermayer Sascha 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

11 Koller Michael 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 8 Vegh Juergen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 120 81 31 8  . 9 3 3 2 9 1  . 9 0 0 3 1

Opponents 112 75 29 8  . 9 2 9 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


